

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.664 OF 2023

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2023.11.09
11:18:51 +0530

Dev Land and Housing Ltd.

... Applicant

V/s.

Millat Nagar Resident Welfare
Association & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Arun Panickar with Mr. Vinay Nair for the
applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 8, 2023

P.C.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable
on **7th December 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)