

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 664 OF 2023**

Dev Land and Housing Ltd ... Applicant

vs.

Millat Nagar Resident Welfare Association and ... Respondents
Ors

Mr. Vinay Nair i/b. Mr. Arun Panickar for the Applicant.

Mr. Santosh Mali i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks four weeks time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.
2. By way of last chance, four weeks time is granted to take steps, failing which the civil revision application will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents without further reference to the court.
3. Stand over to 19th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)